OP \$65.00 4406706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM363430 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Amarin Corporation plc | | 11/20/2015 | registered company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2 Pembroke House, Upper Pembroke St. 28-32 | | |
| City: | Dublin | | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | | |
| Postal Code: | 2 | | |
| Entity Type: | Registered Company: IRELAND | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4406706 | AMARIN | |
| Registration Number: | 4406705 | AMARIN | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: kristimurray@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 88896-4000 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alexander J.A. Garcia | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Alexander Garcia/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/23/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Amarin#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Amarin#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0170

900345293

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Amarin Corporation plc, a registered company of United Kingdom with a place of business at 2 Pembroke House, Upper Pembroke St. 28-32, Dublin 2, Ireland ("Assignor"), owns common law trademark rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment as shown in Exhibit A, as well as the specific trademark applications and registrations shown in Exhibit A (collectively, these rights shall be referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited, a registered company of Ireland with a place of business at 2 Pembroke House, Upper Pembroke St. 28-32, Dublin 2, Ireland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and common law rights appurtenant thereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks symbolized thereby, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

Signed this Zatay of All 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

Amarin Corporation plc

Name: JOHN THERO

Title: PRESIDENT + CEO

ASSIGNEE:

Amaria Pharmaceuticals Ircland Limited

Vanue: JOHN THERE

Title DIRECTOR

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Application Date | Application No. | Registration No. | Jurisdiction |
|----------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| AMARIN | 2/14/2013 | 85850254 | 4406706 | United States |
| AMARIN | 8/13/2013 | 012064911 | | European Community |
| ∮MARIN | 2/14/2013 | 85850252 | 4406705 | United States |
| ≢ MARIN | 8/13/2013 | 012064952 | | European Community |

-2-

LEGAL120037444.2

RECORDED: 11/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0172